
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

21 

7 

95 

211 

22 

21 

13 

13 

169 

3 

78 

17 

145 

33 

271 

194 

87 

18 

9 

20 

16 

37 

111 

26 

47 

28 

16 

47 

86 

14 

35 

84 

71 

55 

47 

108 

444 

21 

Class 

METIOR CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 600 

MP RACING 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

MP RACING 

METIOR CUP 1000 

METIOR CUP 1000 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

METIOR CUP 1000 

NO RACE 

METIOR CUP 600 

NO RACE 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

METIOR CUP 1000 

SSC Rookie 

CANEVON CUP 

MP RACING 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

METIOR CUP 1000 

CANEVON CUP 

VALERI CUP 600 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

VALERI CUP 1000 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

CANEVON CUP 

MP RACING 

VALERI CUP 1000 

VALERI CUP 600 

Name 

FUSIDATI Enrico 

FREGNAN Samuele 

DUCA Michelangelo 

VILLA Fabio 

GRAFF Bernhard 

CIPOLLETTA Davide 

SCHMUTZ Michael 

EDER Lukas 

TETTONI Luca 

MODENA Andrea 

UNTERLERCHNER Wolfgang 

HELMINGER Johannes 

CLAPIS Umberto 

TREVISAN Marco 

MENEGUZZI Matteo 

WEIGOLD Daniel 

BRIGO Filippo 

TROSKOT Karlo 

VENE Aleks 

HOLZNER Stefan 

ZANLORENZI Moreno 

BIBEROVIC Alen 

KRIZANIC Igor 

MAROHNIC Mauro 

GAISREITER Tobias 

PURIN Nicola 

DENART Nicola 

COSTANZO Valerio 

PERIS Zoran 

BOLZAN Alberto 

GAISREITER Gunter 

LERCHNER Markus 

GRBAC Alberto 

GAMPER Gianni 

FICO#47 

CEPAK Željko 

FORESTI Alberto 

FERRARI Luca 

Motorcycle 

Ducati 1299 

Ducati Panigale V2 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Triumph Daytona 675 

BMW S 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Ducati Panigale V2 

Aprilia RSV4 

BMW S 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Yamaha R6 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 750 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Yamaha R1 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Yamaha R6 

Aprilia RSV4 

Ducati Panigale V4  

Ducati 959 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Best Tm 

1:34.046 

1:35.782 

1:36.160 

1:36.418 

1:36.507 

1:36.595 

1:36.689 

1:37.053 

1:37.259 

1:37.508 

1:37.764 

1:38.197 

1:38.369 

1:38.684 

1:38.704 

1:39.126 

1:39.263 

1:39.666 

1:39.977 

1:40.050 

1:40.222 

1:40.440 

1:40.697 

1:40.836 

1:40.975 

1:41.234 

1:41.490 

1:41.781 

1:41.965 

1:42.067 

1:42.147 

1:42.221 

1:42.294 

1:42.512 

1:42.790 

1:42.884 

1:42.923 

1:43.028 

Diff 

1.736 

2.114 

2.372 

2.461 

2.549 

2.643 

3.007 

3.213 

3.462 

3.718 

4.151 

4.323 

4.638 

4.658 

5.080 

5.217 

5.620 

5.931 

6.004 

6.176 

6.394 

6.651 

6.790 

6.929 

7.188 

7.444 

7.735 

7.919 

8.021 

8.101 

8.175 

8.248 

8.466 

8.744 

8.838 

8.877 

8.982 

2nd Best 

1:34.751 

1:36.417 

1:37.714 

1:36.744 

1:37.803 

1:40.359 

1:36.903 

1:37.089 

1:37.291 

1:37.588 

1:38.199 

1:38.561 

1:38.877 

1:38.891 

1:39.222 

1:39.386 

1:40.810 

1:48.791 

1:40.815 

1:41.314 

1:43.066 

1:42.018 

1:42.588 

1:47.738 

1:42.241 

1:43.426 

1:42.274 

1:42.438 

1:43.216 

1:43.179 

1:43.378 

1:43.860 

1:43.701 

1:44.439 

Sorted on best lap time
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

No. 

691 

24 

73 

77 

13 

74 

8 

8 

5 

8 

76 

3 

28 

7 

36 

80 

98 

169 

60 

83 

14 

75 

6 

12 

20 

43 

4 

64 

18 

16 

Class 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

CANEVON CUP 

METIOR CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 600 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 1000 

FASITEC CUP 1000 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 1000 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 600 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

VALERI CUP 600 

NO RACE 

VALERI CUP 600 

VALERI CUP 600 

MP RACING 

NO RACE 

FASITEC CUP 600 

CANEVON CUP 

NO RACE 

CANEVON CUP 

Name 

NEGRI Niccolo' 

NARDELLO Eduardo 

LUZAR Jan 

BRAJKOVIC Sime 

DRAGOS Marius 

GRAI Andrea 

ODORICO Nicola 

VIRILI Matteo 

GRAI Paolo 

KATIC Igor 

JURIC Ivica 

CRUCIL Giacomo 

KADIRIC Almir 

FERRARI Chicco 

RADIC Mateo 

MRAK Valentin 

HOLZNER David 

PITTON Tommaso 

BREITENBERGER Thomas 

FERRARI Giuliano 

PETEK Matej 

VELEPIC Jus 

CHIESURIN Hendrik 

ZUBCIC Robert 

IANNELLO Fabio 

RAUSCH Raphael 

BARBIERI Alessandro 

MILOLAVIC Stijepo 

VENE Boris 

PETEK Sven 

Motorcycle 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R6 

Yamaha R1 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Yamaha R6 

Suzuki GSX-R 750 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Triumph Daytona 765 

Honda CBR 1000 RR 

Yamaha R6 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Ducati 848 

Yamaha R1 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Yamaha YZF R6 

Honda CBR 600 RR 

Yamaha R6 

KTM 890 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 6 R 

MV Agusta 675 

BMW S 1000 RR 

Kawasaki ZX 10 R 

Yamaha R6 

Best Tm 

1:43.357 

1:43.386 

1:44.015 

1:44.457 

1:44.593 

1:45.616 

1:46.533 

1:47.085 

1:47.104 

1:47.533 

1:47.548 

1:47.607 

1:47.895 

1:48.326 

1:48.449 

1:48.790 

1:50.090 

1:50.763 

1:50.917 

1:51.561 

1:54.901 

1:56.840 

1:58.820 

1:59.568 

2:02.680 

2:14.157 

Diff 

9.311 

9.340 

9.969 

10.411 

10.547 

11.570 

12.487 

13.039 

13.058 

13.487 

13.502 

13.561 

13.849 

14.280 

14.403 

14.744 

16.044 

16.717 

16.871 

17.515 

20.855 

22.794 

24.774 

25.522 

28.634 

40.111 

2nd Best 

1:43.808 

1:45.656 

1:45.337 

1:45.494 

1:44.965 

1:47.643 

1:48.973 

1:48.511 

1:47.624 

1:47.867 

1:50.061 

1:49.747 

1:48.583 

1:50.071 

1:50.579 

1:52.397 

1:52.387 

1:55.049 

1:57.635 

1:58.951 

2:00.377 

2:08.425 

2:15.233 
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Printed: 28.2.2026. 16:57:44 

www.grabarsport.hr 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Grabar Sport d.o.o. 

1st King of Grobnik 2026. 

02 - 28.02.2026. 

Practice 

Practice started at 13:30:00 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

28.2.2026. 13:30 

Page 2/2 


