

1st King of Grobnik 2026.

Sorted on best lap time

02 - 28.02.2026.

Grobnik 4,168 km

Practice

28.2.2026. 13:30

Practice started at 13:30:00

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Motorcycle	Best Tm	Diff	2nd Best
1	21	METIOR CUP 1000	FUSIDATI Enrico	Ducati 1299	1:34.046		1:34.751
2	7	FASITEC CUP 600	FREGNAN Samuele	Ducati Panigale V2	1:35.782	1.736	1:36.417
3	95	MP RACING	DUCA Michelangelo	BMW S 1000 RR	1:36.160	2.114	1:37.714
4	211	NO RACE	VILLA Fabio	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:36.418	2.372	1:36.744
5	22	CANEVON CUP	GRAFF Bernhard	BMW S 1000 RR	1:36.507	2.461	1:37.803
6	21	MP RACING	CIPOLLETTA Davide	Triumph Daytona 675	1:36.595	2.549	1:40.359
7	13	METIOR CUP 1000	SCHMUTZ Michael	BMW S 1000 RR	1:36.689	2.643	1:36.903
8	13	METIOR CUP 1000	EDER Lukas	BMW S 1000 RR	1:37.053	3.007	1:37.089
9	169	CANEVON CUP	TETTONI Luca	Ducati Panigale V2	1:37.259	3.213	1:37.291
10	3	NO RACE	MODENA Andrea	Aprilia RSV4	1:37.508	3.462	1:37.588
11	78	CANEVON CUP	UNTERLERCHNER Wolfgang	BMW S 1000 RR	1:37.764	3.718	1:38.199
12	17	METIOR CUP 1000	HELMINGER Johannes	BMW S 1000 RR	1:38.197	4.151	1:38.561
13	145	NO RACE	CLAPIS Umberto	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:38.369	4.323	1:38.877
14	33	METIOR CUP 600	TREVISAN Marco	Yamaha R6	1:38.684	4.638	1:38.891
15	271	NO RACE	MENEGUZZI Matteo	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:38.704	4.658	1:39.222
16	194	NO RACE	WEIGOLD Daniel	BMW S 1000 RR	1:39.126	5.080	1:39.386
17	87	CANEVON CUP	BRIGO Filippo	Suzuki GSX-R 750	1:39.263	5.217	
18	18	NO RACE	TROSKOT Karlo	Yamaha R6	1:39.666	5.620	1:40.810
19	9	NO RACE	VE NE Aleks	Yamaha R6	1:39.977	5.931	1:48.791
20	20	CANEVON CUP	HOLZNER Stefan	BMW S 1000 RR	1:40.050	6.004	1:40.815
21	16	METIOR CUP 1000	ZANLORENZI Moreno	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:40.222	6.176	
22	37	SSC Rookie	BIBEROVIC Alen	Yamaha R1	1:40.440	6.394	1:41.314
23	111	CANEVON CUP	KRIZANIC Igor	BMW S 1000 RR	1:40.697	6.651	1:43.066
24	26	MP RACING	MAROHNIC Mauro	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:40.836	6.790	1:42.018
25	47	CANEVON CUP	GAISREITER Tobias	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:40.975	6.929	1:42.588
26	28	CANEVON CUP	PURIN Nicola	Yamaha R6	1:41.234	7.188	
27	16	METIOR CUP 1000	DENART Nicola	Aprilia RSV4	1:41.490	7.444	1:47.738
28	47	CANEVON CUP	COSTANZO Valerio	Ducati Panigale V4	1:41.781	7.735	1:42.241
29	86	VALERI CUP 600	PERIS Zoran	Ducati 959	1:41.965	7.919	1:43.426
30	14	CANEVON CUP	BOLZAN Alberto	Kawasaki ZX 6 R	1:42.067	8.021	1:42.274
31	35	CANEVON CUP	GAISREITER Gunter	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:42.147	8.101	1:42.438
32	84	VALERI CUP 1000	LERCHNER Markus	BMW S 1000 RR	1:42.221	8.175	1:43.216
33	71	CANEVON CUP	GRBAC Alberto	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:42.294	8.248	1:43.179
34	55	CANEVON CUP	GAMPER Gianni	BMW S 1000 RR	1:42.512	8.466	1:43.378
35	47	CANEVON CUP	FICO#47	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:42.790	8.744	1:43.860
36	108	MP RACING	CEPAK Željko	Suzuki GSX-R 1000	1:42.884	8.838	
37	444	VALERI CUP 1000	FORESTI Alberto	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:42.923	8.877	1:43.701
38	21	VALERI CUP 600	FERRARI Luca	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:43.028	8.982	1:44.439

Orbits

www.grabarsport.hr

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Grabar Sport d.o.o.

Printed: 28.2.2026. 16:57:44

Page 1/2

1st King of Grobnik 2026.

Sorted on best lap time

02 - 28.02.2026.

Grobnik 4,168 km

Practice

28.2.2026. 13:30

Practice started at 13:30:00

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Motorcycle	Best Tm	Diff	2nd Best
39	691	CANEVON CUP	NEGRI Niccolo'	Yamaha R6	1:43.357	9.311	1:43.808
40	24	NO RACE	NARDELLO Eduardo	Yamaha R6	1:43.386	9.340	1:45.656
41	73	VALERI CUP 600	LUZAR Jan	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:44.015	9.969	1:45.337
42	77	CANEVON CUP	BRAJKOVIC Sime	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:44.457	10.411	1:45.494
43	13	METIOR CUP 600	DRAGOS Marius	Yamaha R6	1:44.593	10.547	1:44.965
44	74	VALERI CUP 600	GRAI Andrea	Yamaha R6	1:45.616	11.570	
45	8	NO RACE	ODORICO Nicola	Yamaha R1	1:46.533	12.487	1:47.643
46	8	VALERI CUP 600	VIRILI Matteo	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:47.085	13.039	1:48.973
47	5	CANEVON CUP	GRAI Paolo	Yamaha R6	1:47.104	13.058	
48	8	NO RACE	KATIC Igor	Suzuki GSX-R 750	1:47.533	13.487	1:48.511
49	76	VALERI CUP 600	JURIC Ivica	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:47.548	13.502	1:47.624
50	3	VALERI CUP 1000	CRUCIL Giacomo	Kawasaki ZX 10 R	1:47.607	13.561	1:47.867
51	28	FASITEC CUP 1000	KADIRIC Almir	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:47.895	13.849	1:50.061
52	7	VALERI CUP 600	FERRARI Chicco	Triumph Daytona 765	1:48.326	14.280	1:49.747
53	36	VALERI CUP 1000	RADIC Mateo	Honda CBR 1000 RR	1:48.449	14.403	1:48.583
54	80	NO RACE	MRAK Valentin	Yamaha R6	1:48.790	14.744	1:50.071
55	98	VALERI CUP 600	HOLZNER David	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:50.090	16.044	1:50.579
56	169	VALERI CUP 600	PITTON Tommaso	Ducati 848	1:50.763	16.717	1:52.397
57	60	NO RACE	BREITENBERGER Thomas	Yamaha R1	1:50.917	16.871	1:52.387
58	83	CANEVON CUP	FERRARI Giuliano	BMW S 1000 RR	1:51.561	17.515	
59	14	VALERI CUP 600	PETEK Matej	Yamaha YZF R6	1:54.901	20.855	1:55.049
60	75	NO RACE	VELEPIC Jus	Honda CBR 600 RR	1:56.840	22.794	1:57.635
61	6	VALERI CUP 600	CHIESURIN Hendrik	Yamaha R6	1:58.820	24.774	1:58.951
62	12	VALERI CUP 600	ZUBCIC Robert	KTM 890	1:59.568	25.522	2:00.377
63	20	MP RACING	IANNELLO Fabio	BMW S 1000 RR	2:02.680	28.634	2:08.425
64	43	NO RACE	RAUSCH Raphael	Kawasaki ZX 6 R	2:14.157	40.111	2:15.233
65	4	FASITEC CUP 600	BARBIERI Alessandro	MV Agusta 675			
66	64	CANEVON CUP	MILOLAVIC Stijepo	BMW S 1000 RR			
67	18	NO RACE	VENE Boris	Kawasaki ZX 10 R			
68	16	CANEVON CUP	PETEK Sven	Yamaha R6			